

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3546 OF 2011

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani

.....Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr.Vaibhav Joglekar i/by Mr.Sahil Mahajan, for the petitioner.

Mr.R.M.Patne, AGP, for respondent No.1.

CORAM: RANJIT MORE, J.

DATE: 02nd MAY, 2011

PC. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned for urgent production.

Production granted in view of the urgency.

2. Heard the learned counsel for the parties. Issue notice before admission returnable on 14-06-2011.

3. Till then, parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on today.

(RANJIT MORE, J.)