

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3546 OF 2011

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani ... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Vaibhav Joglekar a/w Mr.Sahil Mahajan for the Petitioner
Mr.Pramod Keni i/b Thakordas & Madgavkar for Respondent No.5

CORAM: MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATE: JUNE 21, 2013

P.C.:

1. By consent, matter be listed as per CMIS date.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)