

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3546 OF 2011

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani ... Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Joglekar i/b. Mr. Sahil Mahajan, Advocate, for
the Petitioner.

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.

DATE : 30th July, 2013

P.C. :-

None for the respondents.

Stand over to 19th August, 2013.

Ad interim relief to continue in the meanwhile.

(VASANTI A. NAIK, J.)