

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3546 OF 2011

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani .. Petitioner
-Versus-
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Sahil Mahajan for petitioner
Mr. S.D.Rairikar, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 23rd August 2016.

P.C.

1] Peculiarly, the learned Counsel for the petitioner states that he has already spoken with the Government Pleader, who has informed him that the learned Associate Advocate General is briefed in the matter. However, learned AGP who is present in the court does not have any instructions as to what is stated by the counsel for the petitioner, however, nonetheless, he is requesting for time.

2] To be listed as per CMIS date. Ad-interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)