

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3546 OF 2011

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.V. Joglekar i/by Mr.Sahil Mahajan for the petitioner.
Mr.S.D.Rayrikar, AGP for the respondent nos.1 to 4-State.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 17th January 2018

P.C.:

. Office is directed to place the writ petition before the appropriate bench. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.