

Ladda

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No. 3546 of 2011.

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani ..Petitioner.
Vs
The State of Maharashtra & Anr ..Respondents.

Mr. Sahil Mahajan, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr A.R. Metkari, AGP for respondent No. 1 – State.

CORAM : B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.
DATED :- 3rd December, 2018.

P.C. :

- 1 Matter is mentioned out of turn.
- 2 Office is directed to verify and thereafter place the writ petition before the appropriate Bench. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the writ petition is placed before the appropriate Bench.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)