

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3546 OF 2011

Kavita V. Shivdasani ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Sahil Mahajan, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Smt. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the State – Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Rohit P. Mahadik, Advocate i/by Ms. Appoorva A. Khandeparkar
for Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 06, 2020.

PC :

1 This Writ Petition is of the year 2011. There is an ad-interim order in operation. Petition is required to be heard expeditiously.

2 In view of above, list this matter on 20.02.2020 when an endeavour may be made to dispose of the Writ Petition.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

.....