

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3546 OF 2011

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2025.11.07
16:09:14 +0530

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Sugdare a/w Sahil Mahajan, Siddhi Patil
i/b Sahil Mahajan, for the petitioner.

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, for the State – respondent.

Ms. Apoorva A. Khandeparkar, for respondent No.5.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 7, 2025

P.C.:

1. On perusal of the prayer clauses (a)(i) and (b), it is evident that the petitioner has not challenged any quasi-judicial order. Hence, the petition be placed before the appropriate Division Bench.
2. The petitioner shall supply an additional set of the petition.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate for period of four weeks from today.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)