

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3546 OF 2011

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani, ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Vaibhav Joglekar a/w Adv. Sahil Mahajan, Adv.  
Saurabh Godbole for the Petitioner.

Adv. S.D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w. Adv. V.R. Raje, AGP for  
State/Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ**

**DATE : 2nd December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/01/2026 ( at 03:00 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**