

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2026.01.17
15:49:57
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3546 OF 2011

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Joglekar, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Sahil Mahajna and
Mr.Saurabh Godbole for the Petitioner.
Ms. S.D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. V.R. Raje, AGP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 16th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. List on 18th March 2026 at 3.00 p.m. for hearing.
2. Interim order shall continue to operate till the next date.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)