

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.03.18
19:06:12 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3546 OF 2011

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Joglekar, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Sahil Mahajan, Mr. Saurabh Godbole, Ms. Smriti Shahani and Ms. Siddhi Patil for the Petitioner.

Ms. S.D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 - State.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 18th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. We are informed that in this Petition an additional affidavit in reply has been filed by Respondent No.2 today. Copy of the same has been served upon the Learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

2. In that light prayer for adjournment is made.

3. It was also submitted on behalf of the Petitioner that there is some difficulty as regards to pagination of the matter as continuous pagination does not appear to have been done with regard to affidavits and documents filed by various parties.

4. The Advocate for the Petitioner is permitted to correct the pagination if required, for which the Registry is to co-operate with Advocate for the Petitioner. If such correction is made an index of the corrected pagination be supplied by the Advocate for the Petitioner to Advocates for the

Respondents.

5. List this Petition for further consideration on 23rd April 2026 @ 3.00 p.m.
6. Interim order shall continue to operate till the next date.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)