

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3546 OF 2011

Kavita Vishnu Shivdasani .. Petitioner

V/S.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

Mr. Sahil Mahajan, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shruti Vyas, Addl GP, a/w Ms. Vrishali Raje, AGP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 23RD APRIL 2026.

PC:

1. The learned counsel for the parties, by consent, seek adjournment and request that the petition may be taken up after the summer vacation in June 2026.
2. By consent of parties, list on 16th June 2026, under the caption 'For Directions.'
3. Interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)